Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War General Orders No. 5 Series 2000 - 2001 Edward J. Krieser, Commander-in-Chief 1354 Gilleevan Drive Valparaiso, IN 46385-9069 Voice: 219-462-0163 Fax: 219-531-4826 EJKSUV@msn.com

Whereas Chapter II: Departments, Article I: Charters, Section 9, of the Constitution and Regulations, the National Organization recognizes the existence of the Regional Associations and,

Whereas the National Organization holds no jurisdiction over the Regional Associations and,

Whereas the Regional Associations hold no jurisdiction over any Department(s) or Camp(s) of the Order, and

Whereas the Regional Associations include other groups and organizations of the Allied Orders Family,

Therefore, the National Organization, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War does not grant permission to these Regional Organizations to use the name, *Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War*, *S.U.V.C.W.*, nor any symbol, insignia, emblem, badge or facsimile of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.

By Order of: Edward J. Krieser Commander-in-Chief

Attest: Todd A. Shillington National Secretary

Return to Index of General Orders

KGH